
0 1 2 3 4 5
Ra [arcmin]

14

13

12

11

10

i G
ro

w
th

 C
ur

ve
 [A

B
 m

ag
]

BG ANN

APR

ASY

90%

80%

50%

20%

0 1 2 3 4 5
Ra [arcmin]

30

25

20

15

µ i
 [A

B
 m

ag
/a

rc
se

c2 ]

4 2 0 −2 −4
arcmin

−4

−2

0

2

4

ar
cm

in

2 1 0 −1 −2
arcmin

−2

−1

0

1

2

ar
cm

in

NGC3893
SDSS i

R.A., Dec. [J2K, deg]: 177.158981 48.710949

Lon., Lat. [Gal., deg]: 148.155011 65.227180

GAL E(B−V):  0.021

GAL Ai:  0.037

SEMIMAJOR:  2.87’

RATIO (a/b):  1.52

P.A.:  169.50°

Annuli:  3.00"

TYPE:  SABc Phot Date: Fri Apr  3 16:35:47 2015

APR:  mo = 10.09   mdr = 10.06 ± 0.01

ASY:  mo = 10.11   mdr = 10.07 ± 0.01

90%:  µo = 23.19   µdr = 23.16 ± 0.01

50%:  µo = 20.60   µdr = 20.56 ± 0.01

CEN:  µo = 17.35   µdr = 17.32 ± 0.01

EXPTIME: 53.9 s  # imgs: 1

µBG = 20.41 ± 0.03

RASY =   3.40’

R90 =   1.79’

R80 =   1.37’

R50 =   0.70’

R20 =   0.29’

Grade =   1

Sun Apr  5 16:54:20 2015


